



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 790/2023**
THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vareesha Irfan (VC),
Advocate

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Aarav Khanna, Mr. Rishabh
Kapoor (VC), Advocates for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.01.2024

Both the defendants have been served through courier on 30.11.2023. Defendant no. 2 has been additionally served on 07.12.2023 through speed post. Defendant no. 2 is the Director of defendant no. 1 company. However, appearance has been put in only on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that written statement has been filed yesterday. Ld. Counsel is directed to take steps to bring the same on record. A copy of the written statement be supplied today itself on the email of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 15.03.2024.

AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 5, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any