



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 790/2023 & I.As. 21724-21725/2023**
THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vareesha Irfan, Advocate.

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.
..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
27.03.2024

1. It is pointed out that the pleadings are not complete.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 26th April, 2024.
3. List before the Court thereafter once pleadings are complete.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 27, 2024
as