



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 790/2023**
THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vareesha Irfan (VC),
Advocate

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor (VC),
Advocate for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
26.04.2024

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication to the written statement of defendant no. 1 shall be filed within the period permissible.

Defendant no. 2 has not filed any written statement despite being served on 30.11.2023. Since the maximum permissible period to file the written statement has expired, consequently, right of defendant no. 2 to file the written statement stands closed.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 08.08.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 26, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)