



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 790/2023

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vareesha Irfan, Advocate

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &

ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

08.08.2024

%

1. Replication to the written statement of defendant no. 1 is on record. Right of defendant no. 2 to file written statement has already been closed. Matter can thus proceed to the stage of admission / denial of documents.

2. Let the documents in physical form be filed within four weeks on behalf of both the sides alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within four weeks.

3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 20.09.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 8, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any