



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 790/2023**
THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy, Advocate

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Mr. Aarav
Khanna (VC), Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **04.10.2024**

I.A. No. 41387/2024 filed by defendant no. 1 seeking clarification concerning order dated 08.08.2024.

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is no serious objection to the present IA. However, since ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 is seeking to place on record physical copy of the scanned copy of the written statement as the original written statement is stated to have been destroyed due to the flooding in the basement office of the ld. Counsel, ld. Counsel is also directed to file alongwith the original written statement in a plastic folder in whatever form it remains. The needful be done within three weeks.

2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 14.11.2024, the date already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 4, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any