



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 790/2023 & I.A. 21724-21725/2023

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratyush Acharya, Advocate.

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS

PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

24.12.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for the defendants on the ground that he is in some difficulty today.
2. The said request is not opposed by counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Re-notify on 24th January, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 24, 2024

kd