



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 790/2023

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Advocate (through VC)

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor 9654716337

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

27.03.2025

%

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

1. The matter has been listed today for fixing the dates of trial. Both sides are yet to file their respective list of witnesses. Let the same be now filed within a further period of four weeks failing which cost shall be imposed. Thereafter, within a further period of six weeks, plaintiff is directed to file affidavits in evidence of its witnesses with advance copy of the same to ld. counsel for defendants. The affidavits be also filed in physical form.
2. Put up for PE (Chief-Examination of witness) on 21.07.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2025/pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any