



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 790/2023

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Imon Roy (VC), Advocate

versus

**SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of PE. List of witnesses has still not been filed by the parties.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to file list of witnesses and affidavit/s in evidence. Parties are again directed to file their list of witnesses, within four weeks failing which cost of Rs. 5000/- shall be imposed on the defaulting side. Further, affidavit/s in evidence of PW/s be filed within further four weeks, and in physical form.
3. Put up for PE on 15.10.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI

(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 21, 2025/sk