



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 790/2023

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Bisarya, Manvi
Panwar (VC), Advocates

versus

**SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. Matter has been listed today for recording of plaintiff evidence.
2. List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. However, list of witnesses on behalf of defendants is stated to have been filed yesterday. Since four week period was granted on 21.07.2025 for filing the list of witnesses, Registry is **requested** not to raise objection of delay in regard to the list of witnesses filed by the defendants since the parties are before the Mediation Centre.
3. Affidavit/s in evidence have not been filed by the plaintiff on account of mediation proceedings.
4. Put up again for awaiting mediation report on 21.01.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 15, 2025/sk