



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 790/2023

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manvi Panwar (VC),
Advocate

versus

**SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rishub Kapoor (VC),
Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

1. Parties were referred to the Mediation Centre and the next date before the Id. Mediator is 02.02.2026.
2. The suit is otherwise at the stage of recording of evidence of the plaintiff. List of witnesses on behalf of the defendants is on record now. In case the mediation efforts fail, plaintiff is directed to file affidavit/s in evidence of the witnesses within 6 weeks from the date of failure of mediation efforts.
3. Put up again for further proceedings on 30.04.2026.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 21, 2026/sk