



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 790/2023**

THE FOUNDRY VISIONMONGERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swastik Bisarya, Adv
(VC).

versus

SILVERCLOUD STUDIOS PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rishub Kapoor, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Matter is listed for reporting of settlement, if any / recording of evidence of plaintiff.
2. It is submitted by Ld. counsels for both the parties that the matter is still pending before mediation and is listed for 05.05.2026. It is jointly requested that an adjournment may be granted.
3. In view of submissions made, put up reporting of settlement, if any / recording of evidence of plaintiff on 05.08.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/bk